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Sr.No. 

2. 

1 

2 

4. 

With the approval of the competent authority, the following Inter-Zonal 

transfers/rotation in the grade of Preventive Officers within Mumbai Customs Zone is ordered 

with immediate effect and until further orders: -

3 

4 

1. 

5 

2 

posting. 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 

Te-eRFYaH,enssRE, Hag- 400001 
NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI-400001 

Tel: 22612407 Fax: 22757707 
Date:. 04.10.2023 

CENTRALISED ORDER NO. M-I/ GEN. COMMR. PSO/NCH/PO/35/ 2023-24 
PREVENTIVE SERVICE OFFICE ORDER NO. 40/2023 

Copy to: -

Name of the Officer 

Nitin M. Muknak 

Rinku Sanga 

Prince Bansal 

5. Office Copy 

(GENERAL) 

Jaywant L Shinde 

Prakash H. Dewalkar 

6. Notice Board 

On return from Deputation 

From 

Suspension revoked on 
31.08.2023 

Suspen sion Revoked On 
08.09.2023 

On return from Deputation 

On return from Deputation 

4. The Chief Accounts Officers, Mumbai Zone I 

No representations whatsoever shall be entertained before they join their new place of 

3. The above mentioned officers shall report to Posting Section, Mumbai Zone-I, before 

joining their respective new place of posting. 

1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I 

2. All Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I 

This order is also available on the website www.mumbaicustomszonel.gov.in 

3. All Additional/ Joint Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I 

To 

Zone-I 
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Zone-I 

Zone-I 

7. DC/EDI with request to upload the same on Mumbai Customs Zone I Website. 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

(Abhishek Kumar) 
Deputy Commissioner df Customs, 

Preventive General, 
New Custom House, Mumbai 
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